TR-1: NOTIFICATION OF MAJOR INTEREST IN SHARES

1. Identity of the of existing share attached:		•			CYBG PLC				
2 Reason for the notification (please tick the appropriate box or boxes):									
An acquisition or	disposal of v	oting rights		х					
acquisition of sha	ares already disposal of i	issued to wh	nich voting	al instruments which may result in the voting rights are attached similar economic effect to qualifying					
An event changir	ng the break	down of voti	ng rights						
Other (please specify):									
3. Full name of person(s) subject to the notification obligation:				Investors Mutual Limited					
4. Full name of shareholder(s) (if different from 3.):				RBC Global Services Australia Ltd JP Morgan Nominees Australia Ltd State Street Australia Ltd Citi Group Bendigo Bank					
5. Date of the tra which the threst reached: V				8 March 2016					
6. Date on which	n issuer not	ified:		23 March 2016					
7. Threshold(s) reached: vi, vii	that is/are c	rossed or		4%					
8. Notified detail			<u>,</u>						
A: Voting rights	attached to	shares ^{viii, i}	x						
Class/type of shares	Situation previous Rest to the triggering transaction		Resulting	sulting situation after the triggering transaction					
if possible using the ISIN CODE	Number of	Number of	Number of shares	Number of rights		% of voting	rights *		
	Shares	Voting Rights	Direct	Direct xi	Indirect xii	Direct	Indirect		
AU000000CYB7	0	28,758,970	28,758,970	28,758,970		4.04%			

B: Qualifying Fin	ancial Inst	rume	nts								
Resulting situation after the triggering transaction											
Type of financial instrument	Expiration date xiii		Exercise/ Conversion Period xiv		άν	Number of voting rights that may be acquired if the instrument is exercised/ converted.		ed.	% of voting rights		
C: Financial Instruments with similar economic effect to Qualifying Financial Instruments xv, xvi											
Resulting situation after the triggering transaction											
Type of financial instrument	Exercise price	Expi date	ration _{xvii}	Exercise/ Conversion period xviii		Number of voting rights instrument refers to			% of voting rights xIX,		
										Nominal	Delta
Total (A+B+C)											
Number of voting rights Percentage of						ge of vo	voting rights				
28,758,970				4.04%							
9. Chain of controlled undertakings through which the voting rights and/or the financial instruments are effectively held, if applicable: xxi											
Investors Mutual Limited is owned by Pacific Current Group Limited and Northern Lights Capital Partners through Aurora Trust, and ACAT Pty Ltd											
Proxy Voting:											
10. Name of the proxy holder:							Investors Mutual Limited				
11. Number of voting rights proxy holder will cease to hold:						0					

12. Date on which proxy holder will cease to voting rights:	hold N/A
13. Additional information:	
14. Contact name:	Kesara Jayasuriya Head, Fund Services
15. Contact telephone number:	+61 2 8224 0524